Rigging & Sail Handling
32
Gaff Span Shackles
Available in gunmetal and galvanised iron.
Manganese Bronze Shackles
Galvanised Shackles - Standard Pattern
Shackle bow and pin are the same diameter.
Shackle Key
A lightweight anodised aluminium key to suit shackles up to 1⁄2".
Part No. 1189/AL
Gunmetal Galvanised Jaw Width Pin Diameter Length
1227/GM/06 - 1⁄4" 6mm 5⁄16" 8mm 2" 50mm
1227/GM/10 1227/GA/10 3⁄8" 10mm 3⁄8" 10mm 21⁄2" 64mm
1227/GM/12 1227/GA/12 1⁄2" 12mm 7⁄16" 11mm 27⁄8" 75mm
1227/GM/16 1227/GA/16 5⁄8" 16mm 1⁄2" 12mm 35⁄8" 93mm
Dee Approx Break Harp Approx Break Pin Dia Shackle
Strain Strain Dia.
1219/MB/03 400kg - - 3mm 3mm
1219/MB/04 500kg - - 4mm 4mm
1219/MB/05 600kg 1218/MB/05 400kg 5mm 5mm
1219/MB/06 1000kg 1218/MB/06 800kg 6mm 6mm
1219/MB/08 1600kg 1218/MB/08 1200kg 8mm 8mm
1219/MB/10 2400kg 1218/MB/10 1600kg 10mm 10mm
Stamped Brass Snap Shackles
Fixed Eye Length s.w.l. Swivel with Length s.w.l.
kg Lanyard Eye kg
3435/MB/031 11⁄4" 32mm 100 3439/MB/069 23⁄4" 69mm 250
3435/MB/041 15⁄8" 41mm 150 3439/MB/081 31⁄4" 81mm 350
3435/MB/050 2" 50mm 250 3439/MB/100 4" 100mm 500
3435/MB/062 21⁄2" 62mm 350 3439/MB/137 51⁄2" 137mm 1000
3435/MB/075 3" 75mm 500 - - -
3435/MB/100 4" 100mm 1000 - - -
Dee Harp Bow Diameter Pin Diameter
1249/GA/005 1251/GA/005 3⁄16" 5mm 3⁄16" 5mm
1249/GA/006 1251/GA/006 1⁄4" 6mm 1⁄4" 6mm
1249/GA/008 1251/GA/008 5⁄16" 8mm 5⁄16" 8mm
1249/GA/010 1251/GA/010 3⁄8" 10mm 3⁄8" 10mm
1249/GA/011 1251/GA/011 7⁄16" 11mm 7⁄16" 11mm
1249/GA/012 1251/GA/012 1⁄2" 12mm 1⁄2" 12mm
1249/GA/016 1251/GA/016 5⁄8" 16mm 5⁄8" 16mm
1249/GA/019 1251/GA/019 3⁄4" 19mm 3⁄4" 19mm